. STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD, 213 A (Rev B/3)

CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 2 Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

HI-1213-08 1
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

California Department of Aging

CONTRAGTOR'S NAME
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, Aging and Aduit Services

2. The term of this
Agreement is July 1, 2012 through  June 30, 2013

3. The maximum amount of this $ 328,407.00
Agreement after this ameandment is; Three hundred twenty-eight thousand four hundred seven and 00/100 doilars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein; '

This amendment increases the dollar amount available under this Agreement. The additional funds will be used
to enhance HICAP services.

Exhibit B, Ainendment 1, Budget Detail, Paymént Provisioné and Closeout, page 7, is attached and incorporated,
and replaces the original Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions, page 7.

The Budget, amendment 1, is hereby incorporated by reference and replaces the original Budget.

Revisions to Exhibit A, ARTICLE ll, Scope of Work, are at.taohed_.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has Been executed by the parties hereto.

‘ CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services
Use Onl

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if other than an Individual, state whether a corperation, parinership, etc.) se oy
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, Aging and Adult Services
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do nof type)
&
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING

President of the Board of Supervisors
ADDRESS
225 37TH AVE SAN MATEQ CA 94403

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME
California Department of Aging
BY {Authorized Signature] DATE SIGNED {fJo not fype)
FoaY
Dyanne Macias, Manager, Contracts and Business Services Section
ADDRESS
1300 National Drive, Suite 200, Sacramento, CA 95834




HI-1213-08 A-1

ARTICLE ll, Scope of Work has been amended to read as follows:

i -

c
aldala i =
HECH o

directly or through a subcontract shall:

ARTICLE Il Scope of Work, Section O has been amended to read as follows:

following-cenditions: .Ensure that if legal services are provided directly or through
a subcontract, the following conditions are met. '




State of Galifornia Agreemert#  HI-1213-08
California Department of Aglig Date; 0701112
CDA. 303 (New 12/05) Amandment #: 1
Date 0972412
Exhibit B - Budget Detail, Payment Provisions, and Closeout ‘
HEALTH INSURANCE COUNSELING AND ADVOCACY PROGRAM
Budget Display
Fiscal Year 2012/13
County of San Mateo Aging and Adult Services
PROGRAM ONE-TIME NET
BASELINE ~ONLY TOTAL CHANGE
HICAP Funds
Reimbursements (Ins Fund) 119,489 - 119,489 -
State HICAP Fund 59,725 - 59,725 -
Federal SHIP Funds 102,853 46,340 149,193 46,340
TOTAL HICAP Funds 282,087 46,340 328,407 46,340

The maximum allowable funding available from the allocations above for Administration is:

Reimbursements (Ins Fund}

State HICAP Fund
Federal SHIP

7,948
3,971
10,285

**Funds for this coniract are provided by using the following Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services grants:

CFDA# |Project Title Award # Effective Dale
93,779 |State Health Insurance Assistance Program 1NOCMS020196-20-00 4112012
93.779 |State Health Insurance Agsistance Program 1NOCMS020196-21-00 44112013

Page 7




